PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

G476 - Glowtex Executive Vest

Collection: Glowtex
Range: High Visibility
Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, Warp Knit 125g

Box Quantity: 60 PORTWES T

Product information Features

This revolutionary Portwest Glowtex? Triple Technology Vest uses the . cE gertified

latest innovation in light emitting technology, ensuring the wearer achieves

the highest level of protection.It incorporates 3 fundamental properties: - Reflective tape for increased visibility
Brightly coloured fluorescent fabric for complete conspicuity in daylight,
HiVisTex retroreflective tape which bounces light back to the source when
under the illumination of headlights, and light emitting Glowtex?
phosphorescence tape which glows in the dark.

Glowtex - D-ring for keys or ID cards

- Superior Glowtex triple technology for superior visibility

- Stud front opening for easy access

Portwest Glowtex™ Triple Technology uses the latest innovation in light
emitting technology to ensure the wearer achieves the highest level of
protection in high visibility apparel. Glowtex Triple Technology garments . Phone pocket

incorporate 3 fundamental properties: 1. Brightly coloured fluorescent

background fabric for complete conspicuity in daylight 2. Very high - 6 pockets for ample storage
performance HiVisTex retro reflective tape which bounces light back to the
source and allows for superior visibility of the wearer in all weather
conditions 3. Light emitting Glowtex phosphorescence tape which
accumulates the light in well lit places and emits light in very low or no

- Radio loop for easy clipping of a radio

- *Registered European Community Design

light conditions - ie it glows in the dark. Lasts up to 6 hours once Colours
illuminated.

High Visibility S

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent Y

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 2
AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N

EN ISO 20471 Class 2

RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY)
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

G476 - Glowtex Executive Vest
Commodity Code: 6110309100

Test House

Vartest Laboratories, Inc.  (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)
19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor
NY 10018,

West Yorkshire Testing Services
PO Box 5

LS270QP, UK

Cert No: EC78390

(Notified Body No.: 2019)

Vartest Laboratories, Inc.  (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)
19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A011017D

Warnings
Do not dry clean

Wash care
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Item Colour
G476YERS
G476YERM
G476YERL
G476YERXL
G476YERXXL
G476 YERXXXL
G476YER4XL

G476YERSXL

Weight (Kg)
0.2300
0.2400
0.2500
0.2600
0.2700
0.2800
0.2900
0.3000

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

us

Machine wash warm, mild process. Do not bleach.

Line dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean.

Cubic (m%)

0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0626
0.0626

EAN13

5036108271757
5036108271740
5036108271733
5036108271764
5036108271771
5036108271788
5036108271719
5036108271726

DUN14

15036108761613
15036108761606
15036108761590
15036108761620
15036108761637
15036108761644
15036108761576
15036108761583
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