## **PORTWEST**

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

#### **G476 - Glowtex Executive Vest**

**Collection:** Glowtex **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, Warp Knit 125g

**Box Quantity: 60** 



This revolutionary Portwest Glowtex? Triple Technology Vest uses the latest innovation in light emitting technology, ensuring the wearer achieves the highest level of protection. It incorporates 3 fundamental properties: Brightly coloured fluorescent fabric for complete conspicuity in daylight, HiVisTex retroreflective tape which bounces light back to the source when under the illumination of headlights, and light emitting Glowtex? phosphorescence tape which glows in the dark.

#### **Glowtex**

Portwest Glowtex™ Triple Technology uses the latest innovation in light emitting technology to ensure the wearer achieves the highest level of protection in high visibility apparel. Glowtex Triple Technology garments incorporate 3 fundamental properties: 1. Brightly coloured fluorescent background fabric for complete conspicuity in daylight 2. Very high performance HiVisTex retro reflective tape which bounces light back to the source and allows for superior visibility of the wearer in all weather conditions 3. Light emitting Glowtex phosphorescence tape which accumulates the light in well lit places and emits light in very low or no light conditions - ie it glows in the dark. Lasts up to 6 hours once illuminated.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 2 AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY)



#### **Features**

- CE certified
- · Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Superior Glowtex triple technology for superior visibility
- · Stud front opening for easy access
- D-ring for keys or ID cards
- · Radio loop for easy clipping of a radio
- · Phone pocket
- 6 pockets for ample storage
- \*Registered European Community Design

#### **Colours**

S Y

# **PORTWEST**®

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

G476 - Glowtex Executive Vest Commodity Code: 6110309100

#### **Test House**

Vartest Laboratories, Inc. (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)

19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

West Yorkshire Testing Services (Notified Body No.: 2019)

PO Box 5 LS270QP, UK Cert No: EC78390

Vartest Laboratories, Inc. (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)

19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A011017D

Wa	ish c	are			
40		$\boxtimes$	図	$\boxtimes$	MAX 25x

Warnings

Do not dry clean

US

Machine wash warm, mild process. Do not bleach. Line dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean.

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
G476YERS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2300	0.0578	5036108271757	15036108761613
G476YERM	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2400	0.0578	5036108271740	15036108761606
G476YERL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2500	0.0578	5036108271733	15036108761590
G476YERXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2600	0.0578	5036108271764	15036108761620
G476YERXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2700	0.0578	5036108271771	15036108761637
G476YERXXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2800	0.0578	5036108271788	15036108761644
G476YER4XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	52.0	0.2900	0.0626	5036108271719	15036108761576
G476YER5XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	52.0	0.3000	0.0626	5036108271726	15036108761583